

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 47437/2018

SANGRUR SALES CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 61971/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 61972/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 11-07-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Navneet Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Parijat Kishore, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete on respondent No.1 but none has entered appearance.

Service is complete on respondent No.2. Ld. Advocate, Mr.Hasan Murtaza, appearing on behalf of Mr.A.V. Rangam, Advocate-on-record appears for respondent No.2. He seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Vakalatnama be filed within two weeks and counter affidavit be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List again on 13.9.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar